A M E R IC A N  STANDARD S E R I E S
ALPHA-10A
Recommended for professional audio midbass
applications in a small sealed cabinet.
• 300 W Program Power
• 10" Nominal Diameter
• 8 0
A P P L I C A T IO N E N C LO SU R E
Midrange ✓  | Sealed Box 1  ✓  |
Mid bass ✓  I Vented Box ✓
Woofer ✓  | Scoop Loading
Subwoofer I Horn Loading ✓
Bass Guitar
S P E C IF IC A T I O N
Nominal Basket Diameter
T H I E L E  8 S M A L L  P A R A M E T E R S M O U N T I N G  I N F O R M A T IO N
Recommended Enclosure Volume
Sealed
Qms Vented
10", 254 mm Qes 0.66
8.5-11.3 liters,
0.3-0.4 CU.ft.
28.3-53.8 liters,
1-1.9 CU.ft.
Nominal Impedance* Qts 0.59 Driver Volume Displaced 0.034 cu.ft., 0.95 liters
Power Rating*
Program Power
2.9 cu.ft., 82.2 liters Overall Diameter
Vd 114 cc Baffle Hole Diameter
10.11", 256.8 mm
9.13", 231.9 mrn
Nominal Power 0.46 mm/N Front Sealing Gasket
Resonance 7.5 T-M Rear Sealing Gasket
Usable Frequency Range 57 HZ-4 .5  kHz 22 grams Mounting Holes Diameter 0.23", 5.8 mm
Sensitivity* 95.6 dB 76 Mounting Holes B.C.D. 9.6", 243.8 mrn
Magnet Weight 3.2 mm Depth 3.9", 99.1 mm
Gap Height 0.25", 6.4 mm Sd 355.4 cm2 NetWeight 4.5 lbs , 2.04 kg
Voice Coil Diameter 1.5", 38 mm Xlim 9.1 mm Shipping Weight 5.6 lbs, 2.54 kg
M A T E R IA L S  OF C O N S T R U C T I O N F R E Q U E N C Y  R E S P O N S E  8 I M P E D A N C E  CURVE*
Copper voice coil____________
Polyimide former___________
Ferrite magnet______________
Vented and extended core
Pressed steel basket
Paper cone
Cloth cone edge____________________
Solid composition paper dust cap
64 V IS IT  EMINENCE.COM TO FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU.
See footnotes on page 155 for information regarding usable frequency range,
nominal impedance, power rating and sensitivity.